Form **PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CIMB NO. 0001-0027 (EXP. 0/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
 Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Redwood Reliance Sales Company    1-6-02     Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Reliance Trailer Manufacturing Internal Address:  Street Address: 7911 Redwood Drive City: Cotati State: CA Zip: 94931  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State California  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 3554 Round Barn Blvd. #303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403  WRIE 9999219 332117  9. Signature.  Linda Siskind	S. (, )
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Redwood Reliance Sales Company, Cotati, California, is the owner of record of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark

Registration No. Date of Registration

RELIANCE

932,117

April 11, 1972

Whereas, Reliance Trailer Manufacturing, Cotati, California, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 7911 Redwood Drive, Cotati, California 94931-3012, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said trademark;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Redwood Reliance Sales Company hereby assigns to Reliance Trailer Manufacturing, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registrations thereof. effective the

Signed at Cotati, California, ∧ 10th day of June, 1991.

Redwood Reliance Sales Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 11/06/2002